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(4) Mounting Holes for M5 [#10] Screws.

See Detail A for top mounting hole dimensions.
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Detail A

Top mounting hole dimensions
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The dimensions shown are for an IP20 Type Drive that has been converted to a

NEMA Type 1 Drive by adding the parts from NEMA 1 Kit part number 900-192-121-001
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Refer to DD.GA80.TERMBOARD

drawing for terminal board details

Grounding Terminals

Refer to table for size

Main Terminals

with M5 Screws

Main Terminals

with M4 Screws

EMC Filter

Switch

Base Point of

Terminal Board

(EMC Only)
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□ Denotes A-Z

Note: Refer to applicable codes and standards for proper wire type and size.

151.4 [5.96]

92.5 [3.64]

107.1 [4.22]

108.7 [4.28]

Section  A-A

1
 
[
0
.
0
4
]

TERMINAL

SCREW

TERMINAL

SYMBOL

CLAMPING TORQUE

N.m. (lb.in.)

2

WIRE RANGE

AWG (mm )

R/L1, S/L2, T/L3

8 - 2 (10 - 35)-, +1, +2

M5
4.1 - 4.5 (36 - 40)

U/T1, V/T2, W/T3

C/C:

GA80□

14 - 6 (2.5 - 16)B1, B2

M4

14 - 6 (2.5 - 16)

M4

14 - 6 (2.5 - 16)

M4
1.5 - 1.7 (13.5 - 15)

1.5 - 1.7 (13.5 - 15)

1.5 - 1.7 (13.5 - 15)

2018□□□

2021□□□

2030□□□

2042□□□

4007□□□

4009□□□

4012□□□

4018□□□

4023□□□

14 - 8 (2.5 - 10)

M4 1.2 - 1.5 (10.6 - 13.3)
2018□□□

2021□□□

2030□□□

2042□□□

4007□□□

4009□□□

4012□□□

4018□□□

2.0 - 2.5 (17.7 - 22.1)M5

4023□□□

14 - 8 (2.5 - 10)

SEE TABLE

AT RIGHT

SEE TABLE

AT RIGHT

SEE TABLE

AT RIGHT

TERMINAL

SCREW

TERMINAL

SYMBOL

CLAMPING TORQUE

N.m. (lb.in.)

2

WIRE RANGE

AWG (mm )

C/C:

GA80□

DD.GA80.FR1.5.N1

GA800 DIMENSION DRAWING

FRAME SIZE 1.5

NEMA TYPE 1 ENCLOSURE

6-28-18

7-9-18

7-16-18

8-21-18

1

0 INITIAL RELEASE

1 REVISED KIT PART NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
A

AutoCAD SHX Text
A



Minimum Installation Clearances
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Note:

  For alternate mounting configurations, consult manual.
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